
Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड�बड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 08-04-2025 17:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड�बड  खुलनेखुलने  क�क�
तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 08-04-2025 17:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड�बड  पेशकशपेशकश
वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख  सेसे)) 180 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालयमं ालय//रा!यरा!य  काका  नामनाम Pmo

Department Name/�वभाग�वभाग  काका  नामनाम Department Of Atomic Energy

Organisation Name/संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम Uranium Corporation Of India Limited

Office Name/काया%लयकाया%लय  काका  नामनाम Jaduguda

&ेता&ेता  ईमेलईमेल//Buyer  Email rohith.kumar@uraniumcorp.in

Item Category/मदमद  केटेगर�केटेगर�
Custom Bid for Services - Hiring of 9000 Litre Water Tanker
with Driver and Helper for Bagjata Mines for 03 Years under
Essential Service

Similar Category/समानसमान  )णेी)णेी Hiring of Water Tanker Service

Contract Period/अनुबंधअनुबंध  अविधअविध  3 Year(s) 15 Day(s)

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष.वष.  सेसे  एमएसईएमएसई  छूटछूट No

Startup Exemption for Turnover/ टन%ओवरटन%ओवर  केके
िलएिलए  3टाट%अप3टाट%अप  कोको  छूटछूट  4ा54ा5  हैहै Yes

Document required from seller/�व&ेता�व&ेता  सेसे  मांगेमांगे
गएगए  द3तावेज़द3तावेज़

Experience Criteria,Bidder Turnover,Certificate (Requested
in ATC),Additional Doc 1 (Requested in ATC),Additional Doc
2 (Requested in ATC),Additional Doc 3 (Requested in ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Do you want to show documents uploaded
by bidders to all bidders participated in
bid?/

No

Bid to RA enabled/�बड�बड  सेसे  7रवस%7रवस%  नीलामीनीलामी  स8&यस8&य  8कया8कया No

Type of Bid/�बड�बड  काका  4कार4कार Two Packet Bid

 

Bid Number/बोली &मांक (�बड सं9या):
GEM/2025/B/6064629

Dated/8दनांक : 18-03-2025

Bid Document/  �बड�बड  द3तावेज़द3तावेज़

1 / 9



Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीक�तकनीक�  मूBयांकनमूBयांकन  केके
दौरानदौरान  तकनीक�तकनीक�  3पDीकरण3पDीकरण  हेतुहेतु  अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय

2 Days

Estimated Bid Value/अनुमािनतअनुमािनत  �बड�बड  मूBयमूBय 3668326.65

Evaluation Method/मूBयांकनमूBयांकन  पEितपEित Total value wise evaluation

Arbitration Clause No
Mediation Clause No

Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

EMD Detail/ईएमड�ईएमड�  �ववरण�ववरण

Advisory Bank/एडवाईजर� बGक State Bank of India

EMD Amount/ईएमड� रािश 36683

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  �ववरण�ववरण

Advisory Bank/एडवाइजर� बGक State Bank of India

ePBG Percentage(%)/ईपीबीजी 4ितशत (%) 5.00

Duration of ePBG required (Months)/ईपीबीजी क�
अपेJKत अविध (मह�ने). 42

(a). EMD EXEMPTION: The bidder seeking EMD exemption, must submit the valid supporting document for the
relevant category as per GeM GTC with the bid. Under MSE category, only manufacturers for goods and Service
Providers for Services are eligible for exemption from EMD. Traders are excluded from the purview of this
Policy./जेम क� शत. के अनुसार ईएमड� छूट के इLछुक �बडर को संबंिधत केटेगर� के िलए �बड के साथ वैध समिथ%त द3तावेज़ 43तुत करने है।
एमएसई केटेगर� के अतंग%त केवल व3तुओं के िलए �विनमा%ता तथा सेवाओं के िलए सेवा 4दाता ईएमड� से छूट के पा  हG। Oयापा7रयP को इस नीित के
दायरे से बाहर रखा गया है।

(b). EMD & Performance security should be in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable./ईएमड� और संपादन
जमानत रािश, जहां यह लागू होती है, लाभाथR के पK मS होनी चा8हए। 

Beneficiary/लाभाथRलाभाथR  : 
Chief Manager A/Cs
JADUGUDA, Department of Atomic Energy, URANIUM CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED, PMO
(Posi Babu I)

MII Compliance/एमआईआईएमआईआई  अनुपालनअनुपालन

MII Compliance/एमआईआई अनुपालन Yes

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसईएमएसई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता Yes

2 / 9



1. If the bidder is a Startup, the bidder shall be exempted from the requirement of "Bidder Turnover" criteria and
"Experience Criteria" subject to their meeting of quality and technical specifications. If the bidder is OEM of the
offered products, it would be exempted from the "OEM Average Turnover" criteria also subject to meeting of
quality and technical specifications. In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Turnover / Experience Criteria,
the supporting documents to prove his eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer. 
2. Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as
defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued
by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned
Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference for services, the bidder must be the Service
provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the
bid in respect of the offered service. If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Service Provider (s) has/have quoted price
within L-1+ 15% of margin of purchase preference /price band as defined in the relevant policy, then 100% order
quantity will be awarded to such MSE bidder subject to acceptance of L1 bid price. The buyers are advised to
refer to the OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for compliance of Concurrent application of Public
Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012 and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in
India) Order, 2017. Benefits of MSE will be allowed only if the credentials of the service provider are validated on-
line in GeM profile as well as validated and approved by the Buyer after evaluation of submitted documents. 
3. If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Service Provider (s) has/have quoted price within L-1+ 15% of margin of purchase
preference /price band as defined in the relevant policy, then 100% order quantity will be awarded to such MSE
bidder subject to acceptance of L1 bid price. 
4. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process.

Excel Upload Required/एVसेलएVसेल  मSमS  अपलोडअपलोड  8कए8कए  जानेजाने  क�क�  आवWयकताआवWयकता  :

Price Format - 1742276257.xlsx

Additional Qualification/Data Required/अित7रXअित7रX  योYयतायोYयता / /आवWयकआवWयक  डेटाडेटा

Pre Qualification Criteria ( PQC ) etc if any required:1742276280.pdf

Scope of Work:1742276288.pdf

Payment Terms:1742276298.pdf

GEM Availability Report ( GAR):1742276329.pdf

Undertaking of Competent Authority is mandatory to create Custom Bid for Services. Please
download standard format document and upload:1742276341.pdf

Custom Bid For Services - Hiring Of 9000 Litre Water Tanker With Driver And Helper
For Bagjata Mines For 03 Years Under Essential Service ( 1 )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Dयाँ�विश�Dयाँ  

Specification Values

Core

Description /Nomenclature of Service Proposed
for procurement using custom bid functionality

Hiring of 9000 Litre Water Tanker with Driver and Helper
for Bagjata Mines for 03 Years under Essential Service

Regulatory/ Statutory Compliance of Service YES

Compliance of Service to SOW, STC, SLA etc YES

Addon(s)/एडऑनएडऑन

3 / 9

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadOmppdfile/
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/MarQ125/bidding/excel/bid-7653939/1742276257.xlsx
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/MarQ125/bidding/biddoc/bid-7653939/1742276280.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/MarQ125/bidding/biddoc/bid-7653939/1742276288.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/MarQ125/bidding/biddoc/bid-7653939/1742276298.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/MarQ125/bidding/biddoc/bid-7653939/1742276329.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/MarQ125/bidding/biddoc/bid-7653939/1742276341.pdf


Additional Specification Documents/अित7रXअित7रX  �विश�D�विश�D  द3तावेज़द3तावेज़

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//7रपो8ट\ग7रपो8ट\ग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  

S.No./&.&.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//7रपो8ट\ग7रपो8ट\ग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता

The quantity
of

procurement
"1" indicates

Project
based or
Lumpsum

based hiring.

Additional
Requirement/अित7रXअित7रX

आवWयकताआवWयकता

1 Rohith Kumar
832102,AT/PO-JADUGUDA
MINES MAIN BUILDING
URANIUM CORPORATION OF
INDIA LTD

1 N/A

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/&ेता&ेता  ^ारा^ारा  जोड़�जोड़�  गईगई  �बड�बड  क�क�  �वशेष�वशेष  शत`शत`

1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The buyer can increase or decrease the contract quantity or contract duration up to 25
percent at the time of issue of the contract. However, once the contract is issued, contract quantity or
contract duration can only be increased up to 25 percent. Bidders are bound to accept the revised
quantity or duration

2. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

SCOPE OF WORK
 
1. Vehicle:

As per specifications given here under “Water Tanker Truck” means contract carriage of a Heavy capaci
ty  commercial motor vehicle MS water tanker with 9000 litre fitted with necessary fittings and accesso
ries, along with valid registration, permit and insurance document and driver with driving license. The H
eavy capacity commercial motor vehicle MS water tanker with 9000 litre must be Gross vehicle weight (
GVW= 16200 Kg, Length of chassis = 6970mm, Width of chassis = 2434 mm & Height of chassis = 255
0 mm & the axle configuration (no. of outside tyre x no. Of driving tyre) = 4 x 2.

1.1 Deployment of vehicle type:- Model & Year of Manufacturing and duty hours and number of driver & 
helper:

Sl. N
o.

Vehicle T
ype & Mo

del

Year of Man
ufacturing

Fuel T
ype

Quantit
y

Duty 
Hour

No. Of 
drivers

No. Of 
helpers

4 / 9



1 Heavy cap
acity com
mercial m
otor vehicl
e MS wate
r tanker w
ith 9000 li
tres. GVW 
= 16 TON

Not earlier th
an 2018

Diesel 01 08 -10 
Hours 
per da

y

01 driv
er

01 help
er

 
1.2  Minimum Manpower & Equipment to be deployed by the contr
actor:
        The contractor will be required to deploy minimum manpower to carry out the work as mentioned bel

ow:

Category of contractual 
labour

Minimum N
umber

Duty hrs. Per day Qualificatio
n

Skilled- Driver / operator 01 + reliever 08 -10 hrs. Per day & 
6 days in the week.

Valid HT Licen
se holder

Unskilled- Helper / Khalasi /
Cleaner

01 + reliever 08 -10 hrs. Per day & 
6 days in the week.

Not required.

 

1.3  In case for fulfilment of scope of work, more number of manpower is required, th
en same will be deployed by the contractor at no extra cost.
1.4 UCIL is intending to sprinkle water to suppress the dust on haul roads, other plac
es & supplying drinking water at Musabani MURP colony from Bagjata Uranium Mine 
and The scope of work under this contract will consist and comprise of the following:-
A. Providing on hire water tanker of 9000 litre capacity with water sprinkler for water 
sprinkling departmental roads & public road, office buildings & staff quarters, Parking
places of trucks / troll as other road to village approach roads, plantation site for wat
ering to the plants, sprinkling water on mines approach / access roads & any other re
lated places at uranium mines.
B. Transportation of water for sprinkling as well for drinking purpose from the source t
o places as mentioned above, water sprinkling / water to plant on all working days at 
specified timing as given by concerned Mine Manager.
C. The contractor has to engage valid HT license holder, competent, disciplined & phy
sically fit drivers on water tanker, the driver will always keep driving license with him
while on duty & will provide the same on demand by Mine Manager/ authorized office
r.
D. The contractor will ensure that the water is to be always maintained in good condit
ion & should be deployed in clean & tidy condition with proper housekeeping.
E. The time schedule as indicated is tentative & the company in its sole discretion res
erve the right to alter the same without giving any notice.

5 / 9



 
1.5 Vehicle (s) to be provided with all other major components/ accessories, safety gear, good seats, glass
es, tyres & stepney etc. The vehicle should be in excellent condition.
1.6 UCIL has the right to inspect the vehicle(s) in details before any further processing and if the quality is 
not good, the vehicle would be rejected without assigning any reason whatsoever, such vehicle(s) has to b
e discounted and replaced by similar or better specifications vehicle(s) till the end of the contact period or 
extended period. UCIL is the sole authority to decide on the quality of the vehicle.
1.7 The vehicle deployed must have necessary valid Taxi/ relevant permit for movement in states/ area of
operation as specified above. In case, duties may require movement of vehicle(s) outside from specified st
ates/ area of operation, the contractor has to provide necessary permits for which UCIL will reimburse the 
amount paid to the appropriate authorities on this account against submission of documentary proof.
1.8 The award of contract(s) to the contractor(s) will not entitle him exclusive right to supply the entire req
uirement of hired vehicles. UCIL reserves the right to use its own vehicle (s) and equipment at its own con
venience and direction for the works during the currency of the Contract.
1.9 Vehicle(s) deployed should be duly registered with R.T.O. under valid permit(s), all taxes paid compre
hensively insured covering the risk of all passengers travelling in the vehicles. Vehicles should have valid p
ermit(s), required tools, spare wheels, portable fire extinguisher and spare for repairs to be carried out en-
route.
1.10 The contractor will ensure that vehicle(s) are kept clean and upholstery with neat seat covers duly w
ashed/ dry-cleaned to be providing at an interval as specified by the Engineer-in-charge.
1.11 The contractor will ensure that drivers of the vehicles are given “One (01) day’s off in a week” and pr
ovide alternate drivers for the day.
1.12 The duties of the vehicles are 8 -10 hrs. Including Sunday and holidays. The monthly rent includes S
unday and holiday in a month.
1.13 There is no restriction on km run by the vehicle.
1.14 The vehicle can be parked outside main gate or inside plant premises (with prior permission) at desi
gnated place during night at the risk and cost of contractor.

 
Terms & Conditions for Model & year of manufacturing of Vehicle:-

 
1.  The manufacturing year of the vehicle is  not earlier than 2018 as per scope of work for subjected
vehicle package. The contractor will have to submit following documentary proof of ownership of the ve
hicle as given below.
 
a)      Submit documentary proof of ownership/ registration of the vehicle AFTER placement of work order

AS PER DEPLOYMENT SCHEDULE.
b)      They should be place the vehicle to the corporation AFTER placement of work order AS PER DEPLO

YMENT SCHEDULE.  In case of old vehicle UCIL has the right to inspect the vehicle in details before 
any further processing and if the quality is not good the same would be rejected without assigning a
ny reason whatsoever. UCIL is the sole authority to decide on the quality of the vehicle.
 
If the contractor fails to fulfill the above two conditions the security deposit will be forfeited and the 
order will be cancelled.  Also liable to applicable GST on forfeiting of  Security deposit.

 

The Pre- qualification criteria (PQC) to qualify in Techno commercial Part are as 
below:-

 1. The Bidder must have  experience  in similar nature of works in last seven years  ending last da
y of month previous to the one in which applications are invited should be either of the following:-

 
a) One similar nature of work not less than 80 % of the estimated value of the work .

                                                                       Or
b) Two similar nature of work not less than 50 % of the estimated value of the work .

                                                                       Or
c) Three similar nature of work not less than 40 % of the estimated value of the work .

 
2. Average Annual financial turnover during the last 03 (Three) consecutive financial years, ending 31/03/

2023 shall be at least 30% of the estimated cost supported by the audited annual accounts of each yea
r.

 
The Bidder shall furnish a copy of MSME/NSIC, ESIC, GST, PF Registration Numb

6 / 9



er and Make in India (MII) certificate.

 
Bidder must submit Work Order and Work done or Work Completion Certificat
e mentioned executed amount and date of completion.
 
Similar Works means: - “Experience in execution of work with any Central/ S
tate Govt.   Organization / PSU/ Public Listed Company for Hiring of Vehicle/
Hiring of Water Tanker.”
 
 
Geological Presence:-
The bidder participating in the bid must have the Head Office or a Branch Office in the East Singhbhum dis
trict in the State of Jharkhand.

 

 

Documentary evidence issued by Government of India or Government of Jharkhand to prove establishment
of office in East Singhbhum District of Jharkhand State is given below:-
 
A) Trade License issued by Govt. Authority of Jharkhand etc , or

B) GSTIN registration, or

C) Udyam /MSME /Udyog Aadhaar certificate.

 

Failure to submit the above documents for the office address at East Singhbhum, the bidder will be disqual
ified from the Techno Commercial bid.
 
Relaxation of conditions of prior turnover :
 
Pre-qualification criteria with respect to Prior Turnover may relax for Start-ups [Whether Micr
o & Small Enterprises or Otherwise] as per GOI guidelines subject to meeting of Quality and Technical
specifications. UCIL may consider allowing the participation of ‘’Start up’’ companies with capability to exe
cute the supply/ services, as per technical specifications/ perform the job as per scope of work specified i
n the tender and subject to meeting extant & relevant guidelines of Government of India. This should be c
onfirmed and substantiated in the technical bid. The bidder who intends to participate as “Start-up”
company should enclose the Certificate of Recognition issued by Department of Industrial Poli
cy and Promotion, Ministry of Commerce & Industry, Govt. of India during submission of Techn
ical bid. (AS DEFINED IN GAZETTE NOTIFICATION NO. D.L-33004/99 DATED 18.02.2016 AND 23.05.2017 O
F MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY), AS AMENDMED TIME TO TIME).

 

Note: - The bidders seeking relaxation for prior turnover must enclose the certificate over th
e relevant criteria as mentioned in PQC of the bid, otherwise the bidder will not be considered
for exemption. The bidder shall submit documentary evidence such as original DD/SBI Collect C
hallan (UCIL Copy), Hard copy of Uploaded Document like PQC, NSIC/MSME, and EMD shall be s
ubmitted on or before the due date and time in the O/o. D.G. M. (Pers & IRs).
 
The tender documents shall be issued free of cost to company/units registered with MSME/National 
Small Industries Corporation/Director of Industries of State, Cottage Industries approved by the State Auth

7 / 9



ority or any other entity as may be specified by Govt. guidelines from time to time, after ensuring that the 
approval pertains to the class of item/works for which tender is floated.

Benefit for MSME owned by SC/ST will be applicable as per the Govt. guide lines. In case of Government un
dertaking / PSU, tender documents may be issued free of cost subject to approval of Competent Authority 
and it shall be mentioned in the tender document.

 

The tenders are to be uploaded at UCIL e-proc http://ucil.gov.in/  and http://bidplus.gem.gov.in  on or befor
e due date fixed for receiving the bid. Physical submission of tender shall not be accepted.

Tenderers registered with National Small Industries Corporation (NSIC)/Small Scale Industries (SSI)/Micro S
mall & Medium Enterprises (MSME), for the tendered work will be exempted for submission of EM
D and Tender Fee.

Offers will be opened on due date as mentioned above by the Corporation’s authorized representative(s) i
n the presence of Tenderers who are present.

Tenders received without earnest money are likely to be rejected. Tenderer shall enclose the EMD in form 
of DD/Bank Draft/BG in separate envelope and shall enclose the same in the envelope containing technical
proposal.

The Corporation reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders in full or part and the tenderer
s shall be bound to perform the same at his quoted rates.

 

  FOR URANIUM CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED
.

3. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file .

Disclaimer/अ3वीकरणअ3वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.

8 / 9

http://ucil.gov.in/
http://bidplus.gem.gov.in/
https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2025/Mar/GEM_2025_B_6064629/CLM0010/NIT_95aa2180-3644-4a41-a2b11742276470579_rohitbgt2.pdf
https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf


11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.
15. Any ATC clause in contravention with GeM GTC Clause 4 (xiii)(h) will be invalid. In case of multiple L1

bidders against a service bid, the buyer shall place the Contract by selection of a bidder amongst the L-1
bidders through a Random Algorithm executed by GeM system.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

All GeM Sellers / Service Providers are mandated to ensure compliance with all the applicable laws /
acts / rules including but not limited to all Labour Laws such as The Minimum Wages Act, 1948, The
Payment of Wages Act, 1936, The Payment of Bonus Act, 1965, The Equal Remuneration Act, 1976,
The Payment of Gratuity Act, 1972 etc. Any non-compliance will be treated as breach of contract

and Buyer may take suitable actions as per GeM Contract.

This Bid is governed by the General Terms and Conditions/सामाaय िनयम और शत`, conditons stipulated in Bid and
Service Level Agreement specific to this Service as provided in the Marketplace. However in case if any condition
specified in General Terms and Conditions/सामाaय िनयम और शत` is contradicted by the conditions stipulated in
Service Level Agreement, then it will over ride the conditions in the General Terms and Conditions.
In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws./जेम क� सामाaय शत. के खंड 26 के संदभ% मS भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द
पर 4ितबंध के संबंध मS भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा मS �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा
जब वह �बड देने वाला सKम 4ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड मS भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी
गलत घोषणा 8कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को तfकाल समा5 करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई
का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/धaयवादधaयवाद---

9 / 9

https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20250318
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/bidsla/58582782215721

	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	MII Compliance/एमआईआई अनुपालन
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता
	Excel Upload Required/एक्सेल में अपलोड किए जाने की आवश्यकता :
	Additional Qualification/Data Required/अतिरिक्त योग्यता /आवश्यक डेटा

	Custom Bid For Services - Hiring Of 9000 Litre Water Tanker With Driver And Helper For Bagjata Mines For 03 Years Under Essential Service ( 1 )
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


